

Invitation for Bids No. PW19-20												
Pavement Rehabilitation 2019												
Public Works Project No. ST-18-10												
			Interstate Grading & Paving Inc			MCK Services		Granite Rock Company		O' Grady Paving		Granite Construction Company
			128 So. Maple Ave			865 Howe Rd		5225 Hellyer Avenue Suite 220		2513 Wyandotte Street		715 Comstock St
			So. San Francisco, CA 94080			Martinez, CA 94553		San Jose, CA 95138		Mountain View, CA 94043		Santa Clara, CA 95054
			Bruce Caron			Mark Hazen		Rodney Jenny		Craig Young		Karim Massoud
BASE BID	QTY	UOM	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1 Mobilization (Shall Not Exceed 5% of Total Base Bid)	1	LS*		\$ 55,000.00		\$ 31,500.00		\$ 60,000.00		\$ 70,000.00		65,980
2 Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS*		\$ 4,800.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 30,000.00		35,000
3 Best Management Practices	1	LS*		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		10,000
4 Traffic Control	1	LS*		\$ 78,000.00		\$ 115,000.00		\$ 150,000.00		\$ 200,000.00		100,000
5 Construction Area Signs	14	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 500.00	7,000
6 Changeable Message Boards	8	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	14,400
7 Sampling and Testing	1	LS*		\$ 18,000.00		\$ 18,500.00		\$ 9,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		15,000
8 Remove Thermoplastic Markings, Striping and Lane Markings	1	LS*		\$ 3,500.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 3,000.00		2,000
9 Adjust SDMH Rim to Grade (City Owned)	4	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	6,000
10 Adjust SSMH Rim to Grade (City Owned)	13	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	19,500
11 Adjust WV Box to Grade (City Owned)	27	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 900.00	24,300
12 Adjust GV Box to Grade (Utility Company Owned)	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 900.00	900
13 Adjust Survey Monument Box to Grade (City Owned)	9	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 900.00	8,100
14 Supply New Storm Drain MH Frame and Lid (revocable item)	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 900.00	3,600
15 Supply New Sanitary Sewer MH Frame and Lid (revocable item)	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 900.00	3,600
16 Supply New WV Frame and Lid (revocable item)	4	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 900.00	1,000
17 Supply New GV Frame and Lid (revocable item)	1	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	250
18 Supply New Survey Monument Frame and Lid (revocable item)	4	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	1,000
19 Remove and Reconstruct 4" Sidewalk (revocable item)	120	SF	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	4,800
20 Remove and Reconstruct PCC Valley Gutter	977	SF	\$ 55.00	\$ 53,735.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 57,643.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 63,505.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 48,850.00	\$ 35.00	34,195
21 Remove and Reconstruct Curb & Gutter	962	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 101,010.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 76,960.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 134,680.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 105,820.00	\$ 100.00	96,200
22 PCC Curb Ramp (Various Cases)	3	EA	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	45,000
23 Profile Mill Asphalt (1.5-Inch Depth in Centerline and 2-Inch Depth by Gutter Lip)	2,036	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,216.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 27,689.60	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,126.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,360.00	\$ 3.50	7,126
24 Profile Mill Asphalt (3-Inch Depth in Centerline and 2.5-Inch Depth by Gutter Lip)	4,003	SY	\$ 8.40	\$ 33,625.20	\$ 8.80	\$ 35,226.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,018.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60,045.00	\$ 3.75	15,011
25 Cold-Planing (Milling) Asphalt Concrete Pavement (2-Inch Depth)	5,868	SY	\$ 5.60	\$ 32,860.80	\$ 6.40	\$ 37,555.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,472.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 58,680.00	\$ 5.25	30,807
26 Additive Cost for Profile Mill Asphalt with Pavement Fabric	2,036	SY	\$ 2.70	\$ 5,497.20	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,563.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,036.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,018.00	\$ 1.00	2,036
27 Additive Cost for Profile Mill Asphalt with Pavement Fabric (3-Inch Depth in Centerline and 2.5-Inch Depth by Gutter Lip) (revocable item)	4,003	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,010.50	\$ 2.45	\$ 9,807.35	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,003.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,001.50	\$ 1.00	4,003
28 Additive Cost for Cold-Planing (Milling) Asphalt Concrete Pavement with Fabric (2-Inch Depth) (revocable item)	5,868	SY	\$ 2.30	\$ 13,496.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,736.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,868.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,934.00	\$ 1.00	5,868
29 Intersection Reconstruction	3,970	SF	\$ 7.50	\$ 29,775.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 46,449.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 59,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 59,550.00	\$ 15.00	59,550
30 Subgrade Over-Excavation (revocable item)	19	CY	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 200.00	3,800
31 Full Depth Base Repair (6-inch Depth)	12,900	SF	\$ 6.50	\$ 83,850.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 98,685.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 103,200.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 109,650.00	\$ 9.00	116,100
32 Full Depth Base Repair (8-inch Depth)	9,458	SF	\$ 10.50	\$ 99,309.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 100,727.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 94,580.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 108,767.00	\$ 13.00	122,954
33 Full Depth Base Repair Over-Excavation (revocable item)	83	CY	\$ 320.00	\$ 26,560.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,750.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 26,145.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 500.00	41,500
34 Testing and Disposal of Subgrade Materials (revocable item)	47	CY	\$ 230.00	\$ 10,810.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 160.00	7,520
35 Crack Sealing	1	LS*		\$ 70,000.00		\$ 80,000.00		\$ 76,500.00		\$ 80,000.00		85,000
36 Temporary Lane Line Delineation	3,058	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 6,727.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,529.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,529.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,290.00	\$ 1.50	4,587
37 Hot Mix Asphalt Paving (2-inch)	978	TON	\$ 103.00	\$ 100,734.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 140,832.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 132,030.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 156,480.00	\$ 135.00	132,030
38 Hot Mix Asphalt Paving (2.5-inch)	620	TON	\$ 103.00	\$ 63,860.00	\$ 146.50	\$ 90,830.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 99,200.00	\$ 125.00	77,500
39 AC Thin Patch (2-inch Depth)	220	SF	\$ 3.70	\$ 814.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 30.00	6,600
40 Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Detail - 2	942	LF	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,543.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,826.00	\$ 3.00	2,826
41 Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Detail - 22	274	LF	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,479.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 6.00	1,644
42 Thermoplastic Ladder Crosswalk (White or Yellow)	1,512	LF	\$ 5.40	\$ 8,164.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 6.00	9,072
43 Thermoplastic Basic Crosswalk (White or Yellow)	6	LF	\$ 5.40	\$ 32.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 6.00	36
44 Thermoplastic Limit Line (White)	100	LF	\$ 5.40	\$ 540.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.00	600
45 Blue Fire Hydrant Pavement Marker	12	EA	\$ 28.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 30.00	360
46 Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Arrows, Words and Numbers)	145	SF	\$ 6.50	\$ 942.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 7.00	1,015

Bid Summary

47	Paint Traffic Striping - Detail - 8	224	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 492.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 2.50	560
48	Paint Pavement Markings (Arrows, Words and Numerals)	18	SF	\$ 4.40	\$ 79.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5.00	90
49	Inductive Traffic Loop Detector - Caltrans Type A	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	3,000
50	E Java Drive/Geneva Drive Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS*		\$ 70,000.00		\$ 76,000.00		\$ 59,000.00		\$ 80,000.00		76,000
Total Base Bid Amount					\$ 1,123,531.40		\$ 1,236,313.25		\$ 1,284,237.00		\$ 1,499,130.50		1,315,020
Surety				10% bond		10% bond		10% bond		10% bond		10% Bond	
License (Primary Classification)				A		A, C-12, C32		A, B, HAZ		A, C-12		A,B, C-2,C-10,C-12,C-21,C-27, C-29, C-31, C-35, C-36, C-39, C-42, C-45, C-50, C-51, C-57	
				Subcontractor Name(s)	Work to be Performed	Subcontractor Name(s)	Work to be Performed	Subcontractor Name(s)	Work to be Performed	Subcontractor Name(s)	Work to be Performed	Subcontractor Name(s)	Work to be Performed
				JCC	Utility Adj	JCC	Utility Adjustments	Graham Contractors, Inc.	Crack Seal	Chrisp Company	Striping	Chrisp Company	Striping
				Bond Blacktop	Crack Seal	JD Partners Concete	Concrete	Chrisp Company	Striping	Graham	Crack Seal	Columbia Electric	Electrical
				Chrisp Co.	Striping	Graham Contractors	Crack Filler	JCC	Adjust Utilities	Spencon	Concrete	Bond Blacktop	Crack Sealing
				Rosa's Bros	Concrete	Chrisp Co	Traffic Striping, Marking & Markers	Brown & Fesler	Electrical	Rosendin	Electrical	Pacific Norhtwest	Tack Coat
				Brown + Fessler Elect	Electrical	St Francis Electric	Electrical					Johnson Construction	Adjust Utilities
												ABSL Construction	Gridding

Notes

- 1 The bid submitted by MCK Services contained math error in bid total, resulting in a price discrepancy of \$5,000.
- 2 The bid submitted by O'Grady Paving contained math error in bid total, resulting in a price discrepancy of \$100.